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D8Il i 9644 Ay gl oh ll 486 i Ledll DA Ailisall jibadll (e (peall 5
b 05l 11.566 Y 2014 b i ek (833 shsall LSl Gilia  Cus @il

2014 red s el DA ppall gdngall by o UL ) A el Jsall &l jaba Carly M
LosS 5 Ohbl) ()3 aaall sl aa) (0 %038.4 4dewi Loy paladll (o (5 ale 4,436 s~
el DA pall g A sial)

R e IS e lals Jansal) omall Sl (e 32 siaal) Sl (B) Jsaall s
: 2014-2009 558l YA Guall gansall b)Sy
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(5) Jsad)
2014-2009 «cmall 5 LosS e Ol (2 8 gunal) Jpsall (paguball SRl jlal g cilsag
At Sl Jac gia 53, i) ciliasl)

(R sel oY) (ob )
Loss Sy Cmall LS ETY

10.0 . 95871 5532 25847 64492
10.4 111769 9295 32466 70008
125 127305 12215 36679 78411
145 138281 14698 36399 87184
14.7 145662 17997 40175 87490
14.8 13717 1505 3982 8230
15.0 13081 1412 4144 7525
15.2 13170 1257 4174 7739
14.3 12122 1559 3513 7050
14.6 10688 1352 2915 6421
14.9 10480 1250 2788 6442
14.9 11185 1347 2426 7412
14.7 12209 1689 3271 7249
14.9 10575 1517 2476 6582
14.4 12083 1356 3189 7538
145 11812 1318 3277 7217
14.6 14540 2435 4020 8085
15.5 15282 2652 4451 8179 2014 A%
16.5 13203 1498 4194 7511
16.5 13638 1479 4115 8044
16.4 11807 1375 3220 7212
16.3 10286 1579 2212 6495
16.6 10371 1343 2207 6821
16.3 11855 1835 2182 7838
16.2 11175 1582 2543 7050
16.5 10972 1394 2302 7276
16.2 11080 1381 2755 6944
15.9 11566 1757 2932 6877

World Gas Intelligence s iiiss slael [ jiaal)
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Table No (1) A2 Jdss>
2014-2013 *li gl Adu jla & saa) Junall
Weekly Average Spot Prices of the OPEC Basket of Crudes®, 2013-2014
5/ Barrel- e/ ¥ 52

Month Week 2014 2013 el Month Week 2014 2013

July 1st Week 108.0 101.7 ] Sl January 1st Week 1043 108.7
2nd Week 1057 104.5 i 2nd Week 104.1 108.2
3rd Week 1046 105. il 3rd Week 1052 109.7
Ath Week 1053 105, il 4th Week 1047 111.4
1st Week 1045 105. ] . = 7 1st Week 1031 113 4
2nd Week 102 4 1069 al 2nd Week 105 4 1145
3rd Week 101.2 107.5 kil 3rd Week 106.7 1127
Ath Week 99 2 1109 i 4th Week 106.4 1093
September 1st Week 991 1113 I s 1st Week 1057 107.0
2nd Week 96 2 110.0 1 2nd Week 104.0 106.4
3rd Week 951 107.9 il 3rd Week 1032 1059
Ath Week 943 106.3 s 4th Week 103 .6 106.3
October 1st Week 886 1073 st - 1st Week 1028 1059
2nd Week 83.5 1073 kil Ind Week 103.6 1023
3rd Week 821 106.1 kil 3rd Week 105.4 972
4th Week 82.6 106.1 i 4th Week 1052 89.0
November 1st Week 789 1033 Y - 1st Week 104.0 102.0
2nd Week 76.4 104.1 kil Ind Week 105.2 100.5
3rd Week 74 4 1054 kil 3rd Week 106.7 100.4
4th Weelk 72.7 107.0 Bl 4th Week 106.5 100.0
December 1st Week 66.7 108.0 ]5¥ 2 1st Weele 1053 100.5
2nd Week 613 106.9 il 2nd Week 106.9 101.5
3rd Week 563 107.2 il 3rd Week 109.7 1024
Ath Week 562 109.0 bt 4ih Week 109.6 997 iy
* The OPEC basket of crudes (effective June 16, 2005) is comprised of Algena's Saharan Blend, aminll S padl ez M all &l jaall e cpi gl cidsll ol ; ARG Siladl A 2005 pim 16 e | s gl Al Jats
Iraq's Basra Light, Kuwait Export, Libya's Es Sider. Qatar Marine, Saudi's Arabian Light, TTAF's Murban, P JYE T (g PN TR R P Tt e [T T« (FES [P RO (R = S (P S FPY T LA
Iran Heavy, Indonesia’s Minas, Nigeria's Bonny Light, and Venezuela's Merey Effective 1 January and Ay g Als g N 8 Al e D007 55 et haaliey il et A e jlisly o g1 i dls
mid of October 2007 Angola’s Girassol and Ecuadonan Oriente crudes have been incorporated to become the 12th AT cpate 51 12 oo R AL et B Sa ST D000 i B g e 5

and 13th crudes comprising the new Opec Basket. As of Jan 2009, the basket excludes the Indonesian crude.
Sources: OAPEC - Economics Department, and OPEC Reports. ey s A0S el Tl S platal Sam o 1y T g Bl SRS W el IS i E el LBV ole g paecall
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Table No (2) ad. Jdyia
2014-2013 «ly gl Alod Ay 5801 ey
Spot Prices for the OPEC Basket of Crudes, 2013-2014
S/ Barrel- Jua/ ¥ 50

2014 2013

1047 109.3

112.8

106.4

101.1

100.7

June 101.0

Tuly _ 104.5

August 107.5

September ; 108.7

October . 106.7

November . 105.0

December

First Quarter

Second Quarter

Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

Annual Average . 105.9 . $ied) Jacy giall

gt s Al cEYl 5yl s A0l 5 el Ay g SLLEl dalni 5 jhaad)
Source: OAPEC - Economics Department, and OPEC Reports.
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Table No (3) 2. Jdya

2014-2012 «5 AY) hpdill £ 158 (lamy g Sl gl ALt &y g pll laci)
Spot Prices for OPEC and Other Crudes, 2012-2014

S / Barrel- Jue s/ ¥ 52

Brent

Marine

g

EKuwait
Export

Basra light

1 s
5 gl

Sahara
Elend

Arab
Light

ilala Al

A

gl

OPEC
Basket

Average 2012

111.6

109.2

109.0

108.0

111.5

110.3

109.5

2012 al= b gia

Average 2013

108.7

105.4

105.1

103.7

109.4

106.6

105.9

2013 ple e jia

January 2013

1130

1079

1083

107.3

1142

1106

1093

2013 =

February

1163

1109

111.8

1105

117.0

1140

112.8

el et

March

1084

1054

1052

1042

1089

107.6

1064

April

1022

1016

100.1

082

103.0

102.0

w1

May

1025

1002

o0 8

102.8

1011

100.7

June

1mnee

1002

1002

1021

1013

1010

July

1080

1033

1032

107.6

105.0

1045

August

1113

106.7

106.5

1119

108.1

1075

September

1119

1082

1080

113.0

109.5

108.7

October

1090

106.1

i11.0

107.1

106.7

November

1080

1047

1063

104.8

1050

December

7.7

110.8

1073

1127

108.1

107.7

et

Average 2014

93.2

99.0

95.2

90.6

96.2

2014 sle ho.gia

January 2014

49

1083

103.8

11000

1047

2014 =

February

10:0.8

1089

1042

1105

1054

=l et

March

1005

107.6

1031

109.0

1042

April

102.0

107.7

1031

108.1

1043

Mayw

102.0

1007

1042

1104

1054

June

1032

111.7

106.6

1127

1078

July

1029

106.6

105.5

106.7

1056

Angust

Q5.4

1016

100.6

1009

100.8

September

934

973

965

o971

Q5.0

October

844

874

86.7

876

859

851

MNovember

T6.0

739

763

706

76.1

75.6

December

595

623

603

629

601

595

Sources: OAPEC - Economics Department, and OPEC Reports.
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Table No (4) a8 Jyia
2014-2012 « AABial 3 ge) B Al ciladiall Ay plll lecdSU g gl Do giall
Average Monthly Market Spot Prices of Petrolenm Products, 2012-2014

$ / Barrel- dias/ Y2

Average 2012

Market

rahsll s
Fuel (2u 1€ % 1.0)
oil
(Sulfur 1%)

* Al cu 3
Gsalally =252 50 )
Gasoeil { cuas
(ppm Sulfar 50)

SMiaall gl 3lan

Premium Gasoline

Singapore
Rotterdam
Mediterranean
US Gulf

105.6

129.0

123.8

105.4

130.9

127.8

104.4

113.6

127.3

105.6

126.3

134.6

2012 sls bigia

Average 2013

Singapore
Rotterdam
Mediterranean
US Gulf

97.6

124.7

119.3

95.9

124.0

122.6

96.7

114.4

122.7

99.7

121.8

129.7

Singapore
Fotterdam
Mediterranean
US Guif

96.3

125.2

1149

93.5

122.5

1189

93.9

1233

1124

97.8

114.1

Singapore
Fotterdam
MMediterranean

US Gulf

97.0

118.7

95.0

1209

95.9

1155

99.5

1198

Singapore
Fotterdam
MMediterranean
US Gulf

96.5

118.0

92.4

116.5

92.9

1133

08.8

119.7

Singapore
Fotterdam
MMediterranean
US Gulf

96.3

119.7

97.6

119.9

98.9

116.4

102.9

128.9

Singapore
Fotterdam
Mediterranean
US Gulf

95.0

1194

100.1

120.9

100.7

1152

102.4

126.7

Singapore
Fotterdam
Mediterranean

US Gulf

93.8

121.4

98.1

128.0

98.7

1229

101.6

1324

Singapore
Fotterdam
Mediterranean
US Gulf

95.1

121.4

98.7

1274

99.7

121.9

98.4

131.3

Singapore
Fotterdam
MMediterranean
US Gulf

97.2

1237

98.7

130.4

100.2

126.4

993

1354

Singapore
Fotterdam
Mediterranean
US Gulf

94.5

122.0

93.8

128.1

94.5

1229

94.5

128.2

Ang-14

Singapore
Fotterdam
Mediterranean
US Guif

93.5

111.4

88.6

119.9

89.7

1152

94.2

1222

Singapore
Rotterdam
MMediterranean

US Gulf

90.9

110.6

86.5

117.2

88.6

113.5

91.5

125.

Singapore
Fotterdam
MMediterranean
US Gulf

79.2

101.

76.5

103.9

76.6

99.6

78.0

111.9

Nov-14

Singapore
Fotterdam
MMediterranean
US Gulf

71.7

90.4

65.6

66.3

69.4

* US Gulf gasoil contains0 2% sulfur.
** Singapore fuel oil contains 2% sulfur.
Source: OPEC - Monthly Oi Market Report.
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Table No (3) a, Jsia

2014-2012 2kl bidl ol el claladl
Spot Crude Tanker Freight Rates, 2012-2014

Point on World Scale - calll'  pliad! o dai

| B giall jadl
5% e giall addl

[ gl (3l
== Al

/B g Gl
= Ml

Direction

Period

Med/Med***

Middle
EastWest™™

Middle
East/East™

Average 2012 88 33 48
Average 2013 81 26 41

November 2013 72 38
December 39
January 2014 36
February &5 35
March 94 31
April 93 30
May 82 26
June 82 27
July : 30
August 95 30
September 83 23
October 93 26

MNovember 168 33

* Vessels of 230-280 thousand dwt.
*% Vessels of 270-285 thousand dwt.

**% Vessels of 80-85 thousand dwt.
Source: OPEC Monthly Oil Market Report, various issues.

Sl e 20 280 1230 oe L Fat A ABED aas
SRl sl 285 V270 o o ABGN aa
JS"-"‘,_.-‘"—"J' 85 ,_..—il Buﬁ-mcjléﬁ-jlp?a**

Lol g Ealana cpopalt g mlh e dilfisg ety jeaadl




dgalatBy) 58y glact) UadY) g diallal) 3) gl 8 Al g i) &l glatl)

Table No (6) 2&, Jyia
2014-2012 «Ashidll Sladiall ok e Slaladl

Product Tanker Spot Freight Rates, 2012-2014

Point on World Scale - ool i = 2

[ Bgial padl | hegiall adl | 7By gua
* Lgugl - Jladi | * Bagiall jagl) = Gl

Direction - . . Middle
Med/™N-WE* Med/Med*
Period € © € East/East*

Average 2012 162 116 2012 ale oo, gia
Average 2013 155 103 2013 ale b gia

November 2013 136 92 2013 paas

December 177 102 ety

January 2014 175 a0 2014 iy

Febrary 163 102

March 181 109

April 139 97
May 126 111

June 134 ; 110

Tuly 130 103

August 127 125
September 134 - 123
October 165 123
November 198 126

* Vessels of 30-35 thousand dwi. Rl e s 3R D30 e e o gl A e ¥
Source: OPEC Monthly Oil Market Report, various issues. gl dalanal g el E) e Giling dled ;b
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Table No (7) a2, Js<>
2014-2012 550 A bill Jo allall okl
World Oil Demand, 2012-2014
Million b/d - 5! /dta e gsile
2013

Average i Average| IVQ 1Q IQ Average

Yo 4 T ¥ Bk v Yot
Ll { ..uLulwl Lanadl

Arab Countries 6.7 . . . . . . 6.6 . . 6.3 . . . . dy gl all

OAPEC 58 . . ) . . . 57 ) . 54 ) . . ) il g el LY

Other Arab : . . . . . . : ) . . : . . : A Ay el 5l

OECD ; ) : ) ; ) : ) : ) ) ) : ) 3| Aalilly oyl ¢ glail) Aalils

North America . . . . 24, . . 23 . 23, . . . Lllasall 18y 3l

Western Europe . . . . . . . . . 2 . . . . _ el s

Pacific

Developing Countries

Middle East & Asia

Africa

Latin America . . 1.0 . . . . . . 2 6.3

China . . 10.3 . . . . . . . 0.7

FSU . ) 4.6 . ) ) : . . : 44 . . 4.1 . Gibedl) i pud) SaY)

Eastern Europe 7 7 0.6 . . . 7 . . . 0.6 N . 0.6 . A 8 g

World . J 91.7 . . . . . . . 88.9 . 89.3 88.0 . allall
* Estimates. . gt 28 1(7)

Sources: OAPEC - Economics Department and Oil Industry Reports. e 1 O U - ER I il s paemddl Ey el Y dakis - jaall
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Table No (8) p2s Js=2
2014-2012 3580 JUA Gasdall JAll il gy Bl allall (2 i
World Oil and NGL Supply, 2012-2014
Million b/d - 2 /a2 o1sile

2013

Average

Average| IVQ mQ IQ Average

Jaadl  {lasl 31 g AU a1 A

Arab Countries

QAPEC
Other Arab

27.0 26.3

OPEC:

Crude Oil

NGLs + non-conventional oils

A pE Lo gtt g = ttlall Gl 0 s

OECD
North America
‘Western Europe

Pacific

Aalill g g iluaY) () gladll dalile
Allalh 1€,
‘—jd I—.'JJJ;

gl Ll

Developing Countries
Middle East & Other Asia
Africa

Latin America

China

FSU

dbedl 1‘._.3, 5 AlaTy

Eastern Europe

28,80 gy

Processing Gains

) L) g

World

allall

* Estimates.

Sources: OAPEC - Economics Department and Oil Industry Reports.

. iy 08 28 (%)

Aol dslunall g s, Al Y 3J'_‘:1" )il sl A el A Sl 1 paall
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Table No (9) a2, Js=a
2014 s 5 e s A o allall il G g A
Global Oil Inventories, November 2014
( Month -End in Million bbl - el 263 5 (Lo 51l
2013 s o Ll 2013 s 2014 sl oo Al 2014 A1 | 2014 s
Change from November 2013 Change from October 2014 Oct-14 Nov-14
Americas 31 1352 (7) 1410 1403 3 (S eV
Crude 15 (1) 539 538 PERY
Products 36 (6) 871 865 Alail ilaTia
Europe 18 878 883 2 gy
Crude (5) 305 300 i L
Products 33 10 573 583 Akt TilaTia
Pacific 16 (6) 417 411 s sl bunall dllais
Crude (8) 168 160 PG

Products 2 2 249 251 Akt HilaTie
Total OECD (8) 2705 2697 = dgeliall Jpall e
Crude (14) 1012 098 P
Products : 6 1693 1699 kel DilaTia
Rest of the world 13 2470 2483 * allall g4 Adiy
Ol at Sea (9) 1054 1045 ot e L
World Commercial * 5 5175 5180 * ealladl g adl g Al
Strategic Reserves 1 1754 1755 el o 5ad
Total’ 7983 7980 ** alladl (g Al Jlaal

1. Excludes Oil at Sea. ol e o Ll Josy *

2.includes Oil at Sea and strategic reserves. o a5 SR e o Ll H

Source: 0l Market Intellizence January 2014 Oil Market Intelligence, January 2014 : e
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